_			
	ĺ		

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Atty. File: TRADEMARKS ONLY SL4894US (#90223)					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Highway Information Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Valsala Oyi				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware Other Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 4, 2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Finland Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2807277				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Peter Hochberg	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: D. Peter Hochberg Co., L.P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Street Address: _1940 East 6th Street - 6th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: <u>Cleveland</u>	8. Payment Information:				
State: OH Zip: 44114					
Phone Number: 216-771-3800 Fax Number: 216-771-3804 Email Address: dphdocket@dpeterhochberg.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:					
Signature Sean F. Mellino Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK BOX ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HIGHWAY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at One East Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60601, U.S.A., is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 2,807,277, registered on January 20, 2004, for the mark "FLASHMAX", in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Vaisala Oyj, a corporation of Finland, having a place of business at Vanha Nurmijärventie 21, FI-01670, Vantaa, Finland, is desirous of acquiring said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HIGHWAY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. does hereby assign unto said Vaisala Oyj the entire right, title and interest in and to said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as follows:

ASSIGNOR:	HIGHWAY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC
Date	By (Signature)
	Name Scott J. Stemberg
	Title Tresident HIS
WITNESS:	
Date 6 4 10	By Mhile
	(Signature) Name 人とない いんという
	TitleCFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0415